Electric Double Layer Capacitors/NA
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
  Ñ EE53 Ñ
Japan
-10 ~ +70 °C
2.3 V.DC
4.7 ~ 22 F

φd ±0.05
sleeve
■Explanation of Part Number
E          E          C         A          2          R         3          U
Capacitance codeProduct Code M.O.Voltage Code
Series Code
■ Dimensions in mm (not to scale)
Discontinued
Electric Double Layer Capacitors
Design, Specifications are subject to change without notice.  Ask factory for technical specifications before purchase and/or use.
Whenever a doubt about safety arises from this product, please inform us immediately for technical consulation without fail.
 – EE233 –
  Application Guidelines
1. Circuit Design
Ensure that operational and mounting conditions
follow the specified conditions detailed in the catalog
and specification sheets.
1.1 Lifetime
Gold Capaci tors have a longer l i fet ime than do
secondary batteries, but their life is still limited. During
use, capacitance decreases and internal resistance
rises.The lifetime of a Gold Capacitor is greatly affected
by  amb ien t  tempera tu re ,  app l ied  vo l tage  and
opera t ing  cu r ren t .  By  reduc ing  these  fac to rs
as much as possible,  capaci tor  l i fet ime can be
lengthened.
1.2 Voltage
If a Gold Capacitor is used at a voltage exceeding
its rated voltage, not only is its lifetime shortened, but
depending on the actual voltage, gas generated by
electrochemical reactions inside the capacitor may
cause it to leak or rupture.
1.3 Polarity
Be sure to verify the polarity of the capacitor before use.
I f  a reverse vol tage is  appl ied for  a long t ime,
capacitor lifetime is shortened and serious damage
such as electrolyte leakage may occur.
Furthermore, there may be leftover electric charge from
capacitor testing that could damage other circuit
components such as the low-withstanding voltage
parts of semiconductors, etc.
1.4 Ambient Temperature
(1)Capacitor life is affected by operating temperature.
   In general, lowering ambient temperature by 10°C
   will double the life of a capacitor. Use the capacitor
   at the lowest possible temperature under the
   maximum guaranteed temperature.
(2)Operation above the maximum specified temperature
   not only shortens capacitor life, but can also cause
   serious damage such as electrolyte leakage.
   Verify the operating temperature of the capacitor
  by taking into consideration not only the ambient
   temperature and temperature inside the unit, but
   also the radiation from heat generating elements
   inside the unit (power transistors, IC’s, resistors, etc.)
   and self-heating due to ripple current.
   Be careful not to place heat-generating elements
    across from the capacitor on the opposite side of
    the PCB.
1.5 Characteristics of constant current and
    constant resistance discharging
The t ime required for  the constant current and